503056024 11/11/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3102625

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
VPS-1, INC.	10/16/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VIAMET PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.	
Street Address:	4505 EMPEROR BLVD.	
Internal Address:	SUITE 300	
City:	DURHAM	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	27703	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8748461

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (561)655-8719

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5618337700

Email: cnicholson@edwardswildman.com

Correspondent Name: EDWARDS WILDMAN PALMER LLP

Address Line 1: 525 OKEECHOBEE BLVD.

Address Line 2: SUITE 1600

Address Line 4: WEST PALM BEACH, FLORIDA 33401

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	90270(305005)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEFFREY D. HSI	
SIGNATURE:	/Jeffrey D. Hsi/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/11/2014	

Total Attachments: 3

source=NameChangeVPS1ToViamet#page1.tif source=NameChangeVPS1ToViamet#page2.tif source=NameChangeVPS1ToViamet#page3.tif

PATENT 503056024 REEL: 034204 FRAME: 0369



PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "VPS-1, INC.", CHANGING

ITS NAME FROM "VPS-1, INC." TO "VIAMET PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.",

FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SIXTEENTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2014,

AT 4:05 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

5081119 8100

141301923

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 1787848

DATE: 10-17-14

PATENT REEL: 034204 FRAME: 0370

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:36 PM 10/16/2014 FILED 04:05 PM 10/16/2014 SRV 141301923 - 5081119 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT
OF
CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION
OF
VPS-1, INC.

Pursuant to Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

VPS-1, Inc. (hereinafter called the "Corporation"), organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, does hereby certify as follows:

- 1. The name of the Corporation is VPS-1, Inc. The Corporation's original Certificate of Incorporation was filed on December 15, 2011.
- 2. The Board of Directors of the Corporation duly adopted resolutions by a meeting of the Board of Directors, pursuant to Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, setting forth an amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation (the "Certificate of Incorporation") and declaring said amendment to be advisable and in the best interests of the Corporation. The sole stockholder of the Corporation duly approved said amendment by written consent in accordance with Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- 3. The Corporation's Certificate of Incorporation is hereby amended by deleting in its entirety Article I thereof and inserting in lieu thereof the following replacement Article I:

"The name of the Corporation is Viamet Pharmaceuticals, Inc. (the "Corporation")."

ActiveUS 136791966v.3

PATENT

REEL: 034204 FRAME: 0371

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be signed by its President and Chief Executive Officer this 16th day of October, 2014.

VPS-1, INC.

By: <u>/s/ Robert J. Schotzinger</u>
Robert J. Schotzinger
President and Chief Executive Officer

ActiveUS 136791966v.3

PATENT
REEL: 034204 FRAME: 0372

RECORDED: 11/11/2014 REEL: 034204 FRAME: 0